Reside lawfully in the United States; 

3.  Have healthy relationships, whether married, single, 

separated, or divorced; 

4.  Have the ability to manage personal and household financial 

needs without relying on the foster care maintenance payment; 

5.  Earn at least one hundred one percent (101.00%) of the 

Federal Poverty Level for the calendar year for the prospective 

household size if a child or children were placed in the household; 

6.  Provide verification that all household members are in 

sufficiently good physical and mental health to provide for the